

*Misc.(Ex.) 75 OF 2023*

*CIS 75 OF 2023*

*Order No 14 Dated 27.11.2024*

*Today is fixed for bringing Orders from the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court by the Petitioner.*

*Petitioner files Hazira.*

*Id. Counsel for the Petitioner submitted that he had filed a copy of the Order Dated 03.10.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court in WPA 653 of 2024 in MISC (Execution) 47 of 2024 wherein the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court has been pleased to direct the employer of the private respondent to deduct a total sum of Rs. 200000/- only from the salary due to the employer at the rate of Rs. 35000/- per month.*

*In lieu of the submission that the deduction has started, let the matter be fixed for further Order.*

*Fix 09.01.2025 for further Order*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*